

**TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE
2023-2024**

Note: This table reflects the approved rates for 2022-2023 Academic Year. These rates are subject to change without notice.

CAMPUS TUITION SCHEDULE														
Face to Face & Hybrid Courses														
Credit Hours	Tuition			Board Assessed Fees						Student Assessed Fees			Misc Fee	Total Due ***
	Resident Tuition	Grad Act Adjustment	Total Tuition	Excess Credit Hour Fee	Operational Fee	Student Services Fee	Academic Excellence Fee	Enterprise Resource Planning Fee	Building Use Fee	Technology Fee	Student Activity Fee	SGA Fee	Vehicle Registration Fee*	
1	\$133.93	\$5.03	\$138.96	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$218.96
2	\$267.86	\$10.06	\$277.92	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$392.92
3	\$401.79	\$15.09	\$416.88	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$566.88
4	\$535.72	\$20.12	\$555.84	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$740.84
5	\$669.65	\$25.15	\$694.80	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$914.80
6	\$803.58	\$30.18	\$833.76	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,088.76
7	\$937.51	\$35.21	\$972.72	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,262.72
8	\$1,071.44	\$40.24	\$1,111.68	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,436.68
9	\$1,205.37	\$45.27	\$1,250.64	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,610.64
10	\$1,339.30	\$50.30	\$1,389.60	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,784.60
11	\$1,473.23	\$55.33	\$1,528.56	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,958.56
12-15	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,132.43
16	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$150.96	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,283.39
17	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$301.92	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,434.35
18	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$452.88	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,585.31
19	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$603.84	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,736.27
20	\$1,607.07	\$60.36	\$1,667.43	\$754.80	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,887.23

**If enrolled in 16 credit hours or more of campus courses, the Excess Credit Hour Fee is assessed at \$150.96 per credit hour.

ONLINE OVER 12 CREDIT HOURS TUITION SCHEDULE														
**If enrolled in one or more web courses that result in total credit hours being greater than 12, ADD the online tuition and fees on this schedule to the campus tuition and fees on the schedule above. **\$40 Online Registration Fee applicable														
Credit Hours	Resident Tuition	Grad Act Adjustment	Total Tuition	Excess Credit Hour Fee	Operational Fee	Student Services Fee	Academic Excellence Fee	Enterprise Resource Planning Fee	Building Use Fee	Technology Fee	Student Activity Fee	SGA Fee	Vehicle Registration Fee*	Total Due ***
1	\$133.93	\$5.03	\$138.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.96
2	\$267.86	\$10.06	\$277.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$301.92
3	\$401.79	\$15.09	\$416.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$452.88
4	\$535.72	\$20.12	\$555.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$603.84
5	\$669.65	\$25.15	\$694.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$754.80
6	\$803.58	\$30.18	\$833.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$905.76
7	\$937.51	\$35.21	\$972.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,056.72
8	\$1,071.44	\$40.24	\$1,111.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,207.68
9	\$1,205.37	\$45.27	\$1,250.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,358.64
10	\$1,339.30	\$50.30	\$1,389.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,509.60
11	\$1,473.23	\$55.33	\$1,528.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,660.56
12	\$1,607.16	\$60.36	\$1,667.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,811.52

ESTIMATE TUITION	
Campus Tuition & Fees	_____
Online Tuition & Fees	_____ (If total hours are greater than 12)
Online Reg Fee	_____ (If enrolled in 1 or more web courses)
Lab Fees	_____ (If Applicable)

ONLINE ONLY TUITION SCHEDULE														
Students Taking ONLY Online Courses, No Campus Courses														
**\$40 Online Registration Fee applicable														
Credit Hours	Tuition			Board Assessed Fees						Student Assessed Fees			Misc Fee	Total Due ***
	Resident Tuition	Grad Act Adjustment	Total Tuition	Excess Credit Hour Fee	Operational Fee	Student Services Fee	Academic Excellence Fee	Enterprise Resource Planning Fee	Building Use Fee	Technology Fee	Student Activity Fee	SGA Fee	Vehicle Registration Fee*	
1	\$133.93	\$5.03	\$138.96	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$218.96
2	\$267.86	\$10.06	\$277.92	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$392.92
3	\$401.79	\$15.09	\$416.88	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$566.88
4	\$535.72	\$20.12	\$555.84	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$740.84
5	\$669.65	\$25.15	\$694.80	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$914.80
6	\$803.58	\$30.18	\$833.76	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,088.76
7	\$937.51	\$35.21	\$972.72	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,262.72
8	\$1,071.44	\$40.24	\$1,111.68	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,436.68
9	\$1,205.37	\$45.27	\$1,250.64	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,610.64
10	\$1,339.30	\$50.30	\$1,389.60	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,784.60
11	\$1,473.23	\$55.33	\$1,528.56	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1,958.56
12	\$1,607.16	\$60.36	\$1,667.52	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2,132.52

* Vehicle Registration Fee is \$20.00 for Summer terms

**** Online Tuition & Fees**

Tuition, ERP and Student Service fee for online courses do NOT cap at 12 credit hours, but other fees for online courses do. In addition to other applicable tuition and fees, students taking one or more online courses are assessed a per semester registration fee of \$40

*** Course specific lab fees, testing fees and other miscellaneous fees are not included in the above rates.

Other Fees	
Late Registration Fee	\$25.00
NSF Fee	\$25.00
Credit Card Service Fee	2.85% of total amount charged. \$3 minimum fee for transactions over \$20 and less than \$106

Returned checks

The charge for each returned check is \$25.00. If the check is written payable to SOWELA by a student or on his behalf and is returned to the College, that student will forfeit all check writing privileges with SOWELA in the future. Payment by cash, cashier's check, money order, or credit card will be required. Putting a stop payment on a check will not constitute an official resignation from the College.

SOWELA Technical Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, disability, or age in its programs and activities. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: Title: Compliance Officer, Address: 3820 Senator J. Bennett Johnston Ave, Lake Charles, LA 70615, Telephone: 337-421-6565 or 800-256-0483, Email: complianceofficer@sowela.edu.